Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 69/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	,	
Stuart H. Brody	Name: Automated Teller Machines International, Inc.	
	Internal Address: a California corporation	
Execution Date(s) November 11, 2005	Street Address: 8 Rockrose Way	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Irvine</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92612	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92612	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This (	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
i ·	5,784,439	
1		
Additional numbers atta		
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Robert O. Guillot	involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Law Offices	Enclosed	
1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Campbell	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95008</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (408) 558-9950		
Fax Number: (408) 558-9960	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3240</u>	
Email Address: efiler@iplo.com	Authorized User Name Robert O. Guillot	
9. Signature: MATO BUT	March 2, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Robert O. Guillot  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0001

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is made and executed effective as of November 1, 2005, by Stuart H. Brody, an individual residing at Jersey Street, Essex New York ("Assignor"), in favor of Automated Teller Machines International Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, in order to accommodate Tom Clark, an individual residing at 212 East Pacific Coast Highway, Corona Del Mar, CA 92625 ("Clark"), on November 16, 1998, Assignor acquired from Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP, in the capacity of nominee owner for the benefit of Clark, the patents and/or patent applications listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Clark, as beneficial owner of the Patents, has directed Assignor, as nominee owner of the Patents, to assign Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents to Automated Teller Machines International Inc. ("ATMI"), and in connection therewith has executed an Indemnity Agreement with Assignor dated (Law, Orn. 1), 2005 (the "Indemnity Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign his right, title and interest in the Patents as directed by Clark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Transfer of Patents. Assigner here, assigns to Assignee and its duccessors and assigns Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Patents and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions or continuation-in-part applications and any and all patent and convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world relating thereto and any and all patents which may issue thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.
- 2. Recordation of Assignment. At the sole expense of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate with Assignee to record this Assignment with the appropriate government entities in all jurisdictions as may reasonably be requested by Assignee, including without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office. In addition, at Assignee's sole expense, Assignor shall execute such other documents and perform such other acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous.</u> This Assignment is executed and delivered in connection with the Indemnity Agreement, which the Assignor relies upon in executing this Assignment.

### [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1 of 3

5,784,439

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

Stuart H. Brody

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF AWAY : SS:

On the <u>lim</u> day of <u>November</u>, in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Stuart H. Brody, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity and that by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Claudia a McDowell Notary Public

CLAUDIA A. McDOWELL
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Albany County
No. 4890399
Commission Expires

2 of 3

5,784,439

# Exhibit A

#### A. Patents.

INVENTOR(S)

COUNTRY

TYPE

SERIAL#

STATUS

Method and System for Remote Dial-Up ATM Nagelman United States

NEW

5,784,439

U.S. patent filed 6/24/97

# B. Patent Applications.

COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
Austrailia Canada China EPO Hong Kong Mexico New Zealand Singapore Thailand Vietnam	June 10, 1997 July 7, 1997 July 7, 1997 June 9, 1997 June 15, 1998 June 9, 1997 June 9, 1997 June 7, 1997 November, 7, 1995 June 7, 1997	41998/96 2,209,718 951976.6 95940606.7 98105298.1 974280 297,191 9704251-9 028682 \$19970506

3 of 3

C:\WINNT\Profiles\CutterR\Desktop\RC06581.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0004** 

**RECORDED: 03/02/2006**